CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NOS. UE-072300 AND UG-072301

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via U.S.  mail:
	Commission Staff:  (HC)
Robert D. Cedarbaum, Senior Counsel
Jonathan Thompson
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:
(360) 664-1188
Fax:
(360) 586-5522
Email:
bcedarba@utc.wa.gov

jthompso@utc.wa.gov

	Public Counsel:  (HC)
Simon J. ffitch
Sarah Shifley
Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:
(206) 464-7744
Fax:
(206) 389-2058
Email:
simonf@atg.wa.gov

SarahS5@atg.wa.gov


	Attorneys for Seattle Steam:  (C)
Elaine Spencer
Graham & Dunn
Pier 70
2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300
Seattle, WA  98121-1128
Phone:
(206) 624-8300
Fax:
(206) 340-9599
Email:
Espencer@grahamdunn.com

	Attorneys for NWIGU:  (C)
Chad Stokes
Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
   Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR  97204-1136 
Phone:
(503) 224-3092
Fax:
(503) 224-3176
Email:
cstokes@chbh.com

tbrooks@chbh.com


	Attorneys for Nucor Steel:  (HC)
Damon Xenopolous
Shaun Mohler
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
8th Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C.  20007

Phone:
202-342-0800
Fax:
202-342-0807
Email:
DEX@BBRSLaw.com

SCM@BBRSLaw.com

	NWIGU:  (C)
Paula E. Pyron
Executive Director
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Berry Court
Lake Oswego, OR  97035-1827
Phone:
(503) 636-2580
Fax:
(503) 636-0703
Email:
ppyron@nwigu.org



Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 7th day of January, 2007.







___________________________







Cindy Main
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